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Federal Order No. 131 March 2020COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 7.51 

 24.49 

 42.74 

 100.00 

 116,840,646 

 34,721,830 

 113,286,192 

 197,650,252 

 462,498,920 

 2,664,850 

 4,096,280 

 7,067,399 

 3,518,108 

 114,175,796 

 2,664,850 

 30,625,550 

 4,096,280 

 106,218,793 

 7,067,399 

 194,132,144 

 3,518,108  6,746,675.70 

 16,404,166.16 

 13,553,151.06 

 10,494,416.75 

 7,884,110.12 

 3,178,932.10 

 2,651,275.95 

 5,344,889.63 

$12,353,821.13 

$1.9177 

$8.45 

$1.9177 

$9.88 

$1.9247 

$10.38 

$2.0057 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 114,175,796 

 30,625,550 

 106,218,793 

 194,132,144 

 25.65 

 6.88 

 23.86 

 43.61 

 100.00 

 15.37 

 23.61 

 40.74 

 20.28 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$78,611,438.60 

BFAT
POUNDS

 445,152,283  17,346,637 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.82 

 17,346,637  445,152,283 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 25.26 

Overage - Class IV  311,839  4,520 $35,018.40 

$35,018.40 Total Overage  311,839  4,520 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(33,588,293.22)

 178,686.63 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 23.00 

 13.00 

$16.56 

$0.04640034 

$1.9363 

$10.14 

$45,344,993.65 

$206,552.17 

$10.18640034  445,152,283  17,346,637 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$108,143.24 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.14   x  .965  + $1.9363 x 3.5 )(

Released: April 10, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


