UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

March 2020

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS F		KIM % BFAT UNDS PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	25.26 %	116,840,646	25.65 % 114,1	75,796 15.37 %	2,664,850
Producer Milk - Class II	7.51 %	34,721,830	6.88 % 30,6	25,550 23.61 %	4,096,280
Producer Milk - Class III	24.49 %	113,286,192	•	18,793 40.74 %	7,067,399
Producer Milk - Class IV	42.74 %	197,650,252	43.61 % 194,1	32,144 20.28 %	3,518,108
Total Producer Receipt	ts 100.00 %	462,498,920	100.00 % 445,1	52,283 100.00 %	17,346,637
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>BFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>	<u>LB/CWT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differe	ential at Location	114,175,796	2,664,850	\$10.82 /cwt \$2.0057 /lb	\$12,353,821.13 5,344,889.63 2,651,275.95
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		30,625,550	4,096,280	\$10.38 /cwt \$1.9247 /lb	3,178,932.10 7,884,110.12
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		106,218,793	7,067,399	\$9.88 /cwt \$1.9177 /lb	10,494,416.75 13,553,151.06
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		194,132,144	3,518,108	\$8.45 /cwt \$1.9177 /lb	16,404,166.16 6,746,675.70
Classified Value		445,152,283	17,346,637	-	\$78,611,438.60
Overage - Class IV		311,839	4,520		\$35,018.40
Total Overage		311,839	4,520	-	\$35,018.40
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund					\$108,143.24 178,686.63
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price					(33,588,293.22)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		445,152,283	17,346,637	\$10.18640034 /cwt	\$45,344,993.65
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04640034 /cwt	\$206,552.17
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)				\$10.14 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$1.9363 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$10.14 x .965 + \$1.9363 x 3.5) \$16.56 /cwt					
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I					

 $\begin{array}{lll} \text{Skim Percentage} & 23.00 \ \% \\ \text{Butterfat Percentage} & 13.00 \ \% \\ \end{array}$

Released: April 10, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator